## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

Project No. CP-1620(024)
Foster County, North Dakota

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Commissioners of the County of Foster, North Dakota, will receive sealed bids for <u>Foster County Project CP-1620(024) – Full Depth Reclamation in Foster County</u>, at the office of the County Auditor of said County until <u>3:00 P.M. CDT on June 18, 2024</u>, at which time said bids will be opened and read aloud.

Complete digital project bidding documents are available at <a href="www.woldengr.com">www.questcdn.com</a>. You may download the digital plan documents for \$30.00 from the Quest website. Please contact QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 or <a href="info@questcdn.com">info@questcdn.com</a> for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project information. An optional paper set of project documents is also available for non-refundable price of \$100.00 per set. Please make your check payable to Wold Engineering, P.C., 316 Eastdale Drive, PO Box 1277, Bismarck, North Dakota, 58501-1277. Please contact Wold Engineering, P.C. at 701-258-9227 if you have any questions.

The approximate quantities of work and material for construction of the project are as follows:

BASE BID ITEMS CONTRACT BOND FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	1 119,679	L SUM SY
OPTION 1 ITEMS AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 5	11,550	TON
OPTION 2 ITEMS AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 5-COUNTY GRADING	11,550	TON

Each bid is to be submitted on the basis of cash payment for the work and is to be enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed to the undersigned County Auditor. Each bid is to be accompanied by a Bidder's Bond in the amount of five (5) percent of the bid, as specified by the North Dakota Century Code Par. 11-11-28, to be forfeited to Foster County should the Bidder fail to effect a contract within ten (10) days after notice of an award. Bidder will execute and effect a contract in the amount of the bid and a Bidder's Bond as required by law and regulation and determination of Foster County.

The work on said project shall be completed by <u>November 1, 2024</u>; from such date liquidated damages shall be paid.

The right is reserved to reject all bids, and to waive any informality in any bid, and to hold the bids for a period not to exceed thirty (30) days from the date of opening bids.

DATE: May 7, 2024 SIGNED: Ellen Roundy

Foster County Auditor

PO Box 104

Carrington, ND 58421-0104